

CyberRisk Alliance and SC Media Announce Winners of the 2024 SC Awards

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, September 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- CyberRisk Alliance (CRA) and SC Media, today announced the winners of the 2024 SC Awards. This year's SC Awards program recognizes solutions, organizations, and individuals that have made significant contributions to the field of information security.

View the full list of 2024 SC Awards winners here: https://www.scmagazine.com/sc-awards

The SC Awards, now in its 27th year, continues to honor those who have demonstrated excellence and leadership in addressing the evolving cybersecurity landscape. This year's winners span 33 categories, showcasing both trusted industry leaders and emerging innovators.

"These award recipients represent the very best of what the cybersecurity community has to offer," said Tom Spring, Sr. Editorial Director at SC Media. "Each winner has shown a commitment to advancing the industry with forward-thinking solutions and an ability to adapt to new challenges. Their contributions help drive progress in securing our digital environments."

The highly-coveted and independent SC Awards program highlight the innovation and value created by solution providers and practitioners for cybersecurity community over the past twelve months. The 2024 SC Awards once again received a high degree of engagement and enthusiasm in the form of hundreds of entries from members of the cybersecurity ecosystem. Entries were evaluated by a panel comprised of industry-leading experts, top executives from major firms, and seasoned practitioners — judges uniquely qualified to rigorously assess the groundbreaking work that is reshaping our digital world.

"We were absolutely thrilled to get recognition from the 2024 SC Awards," Derek Yee, F5 Sr. Director of Product Marketing said. "SC Media has a place in the mindshare of security buyers that they can trust, and helps parse the noise for them to understand who they need to pay attention to. It really helps drive familiarity among our current and prospective customer base."

The SC Awards highlight people and organizations in two broader recognition categories, Excellence and Trust:

Excellence Awards

The Excellence Awards focus on recognizing outstanding organizations, leaders, and initiatives within the cybersecurity industry. Categories include Security Company of the Year, Emerging Technology, and Security Executive of the Year, celebrating leadership, vision, and effective implementation of security strategies across various sectors. These categories aim to highlight companies and individuals who are shaping the future of cybersecurity through innovative approaches and best practices.

Trust Awards

The Trust Awards honor technological solutions that are vital to the cybersecurity ecosystem, ranging from Cloud Security Management to Endpoint Security and Threat Intelligence. Categories such as Al/ML Data Analytics Security and Continuous Threat Exposure Management reflect the increasing role of automation and artificial intelligence in identifying and mitigating threats.

"The Trust Awards winners reflect the adaptability and innovation needed to respond to an increasingly complex threat landscape," said Spring. "These technologies represent practical, effective tools that are crucial in defending against the latest cybersecurity threats."

Expanding Recognition

As part of its mission to highlight a diverse range of cybersecurity achievements, the 2024 SC Awards program also introduced and expanded several categories to reflect industry trends. This year featured the Best Al/ML Data Analytics Security Solution, Best Continuous Threat Exposure Management Solution, Best Insider Threat Solution, Best Supply Chain Security Solution, and Security Practitioner of the Year categories.

"The SC Awards have always evolved alongside the industry, and the 2024 winners show just how far cybersecurity has come in leveraging Al and machine learning to stay ahead of attackers," Spring noted.

Through the end of the month, SC Media will provide comprehensive coverage of the winners—promoted to CRA's audience of over 3M cybersecurity professionals, and executives—including in-depth profiles, interviews, and video discussions with the awards recipients, exploring how these individuals and organizations are navigating key challenges and delivering practical solutions that will shape and enhance the practice of cybersecurity for years to come.

View more coverage of the 2024 SC Awards winners here: https://www.scmagazine.com/sc-awards

About CyberRisk Alliance

CyberRisk Alliance provides business intelligence that helps the cybersecurity ecosystem connect, share knowledge, accelerate careers, and make smarter and faster decisions. Through our trusted information brands, network of experts, and more than 250 innovative annual events we provide cybersecurity professionals with actionable insights and act as a powerful extension of cybersecurity marketing teams. Our brands include SC Media, the Official Cybersecurity Summits, Security Weekly, InfoSec World, Identiverse, CyberRisk Collaborative, ChannelE2E, MSSP Alert, LaunchTech Communications and TECHEXPO Top Secret.

Learn more at www.cyberriskalliance.com.

Jessica Vose CyberRisk Alliance press@cyberriskalliance.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/743992388

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.